

FORM 8-K CURRENT REPORT

October 12, 2023

QURATE RETAIL, INC.

Delaware

001-33982

84-1288730

12300 Liberty Blvd. Englewood, Colorado 80112

(720) 875-5300

Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure.

SIGNATURE

October 12, 2023

ENGLEWOOD, Colo.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Qurate Retail, Inc. ("Qurate Retail") (Nasdaq: QRTEA, QRTEB, QRTEP) will be holding its annual Investor Meeting on Thursday, November 9, 2023, which will occur concurrent with the annual Investor Meeting of Liberty Media Corporation ("Liberty Media"). Presentations related to Liberty Media will begin at approximately 9:00am E.T. and the presentation for Qurate Retail is estimated to begin at approximately 11:00am E.T. During its annual Investor Meeting, observations may be made regarding Qurate Retail's financial performance and outlook, as well as other forward looking matters.

The annual Investor Meeting will be held in New York, NY and is open to shareholders, research analysts and press. Registration and livestream information is available on the Qurate Retail website and at https://timesevents.nytimes.com/2023libertymediainvestormeeting.

A Q&A

Retail GroupSM"). Qurate Retail Group is the largest player in video commerce ("vCommerce"), which includes video-driven shopping across linear TV, ecommerce sites, digital streaming and social platforms. The retailer reaches more than 200 million homes worldwide via 14 television